OP \$290.00 33803

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM461872

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Airgas-Refrigerants Inc.		10/11/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aspen Refrigerants, Inc.	
Street Address:	One Blue Hill Plaza	
Internal Address:	c/o Hudson technologies Inc.	
City:	Pearl River	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10965	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

	T	
Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3380386	ASPEN
Registration Number:	2068413	ANY REFRIGERANT, ANY PLACE, ANY TIME
Registration Number:	3390931	ASPEN REFRIGERANTS
Registration Number:	2090198	FOR ALL YOUR REFRIGERANT NEEDS
Registration Number:	4874699	REFRIGATRON
Registration Number:	1851233	REFRON
Registration Number:	2068414	REFRON
Registration Number:	2085264	REFRON REGISTRY
Serial Number:	87184839	REKLAIM
Registration Number:	3891541	REKLAIM
Registration Number:	3931250	REKLAIM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6467050049

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9145008561

Email: shoffberg@tullylegal.com

Correspondent Name: Steven M Hoffberg
Address Line 1: 777 Third Avenue

TRADEMARK_

REEL: 006271 FRAME: 0258

900439161

Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Tullt Rinckey PLLC New York, NEW YORK 10017	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Steven M. Hoffberg
SIGNATURE:		/Steven M. Hoffberg/
DATE SIGNED:		02/12/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=ARI - DE - Amendment to Certificate of Incorporation (Name Change) (2)#page1.tif source=ARI - DE - Amendment to Certificate of Incorporation (Name Change) (2)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006271 FRAME: 0259

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "AIRGAS-REFRIGERANTS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "AIRGAS-REFRIGERANTS, INC." TO "ASPEN REFRIGERANTS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE ELEVENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2017, AT 10:02 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

4539067 8100 SR# 20176566615

Authentication: 203378822 Date: 10-11-17

AIRGAS-REFRIGERANTS, INC.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

Airgas-Refrigerants, Inc. Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "General Corporation Law"), does hereby certify:

FIRST: That the Corporation was originally incorporated pursuant to the General Corporation Law on April 25, 2008.

SECOND: That, pursuant to the provisions of Sections 141 and 242 of the General Corporation Law, the Board of Directors duly adopted resolutions setting forth a proposed amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, declared said proposed amendment to be advisable and approved the amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation:

RESOLVED: That the Certificate of Incorporation of this Corporation is hereby amended by deleting the first paragraph thereof and substituting in the place of said paragraph the following new paragraph:

"FIRST. Name. The name of the corporation is Aspen Refrigerants, Inc."

FOURTH: That said amendments were duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by its President this 10th day of October, 2017.

Airgas-Refrigerants, Inc.

Name: Brian F. Coleman

Title: President

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:02 AM 10/11/2017 FILED 10:02 AM 10/11/2017

SR 20176566615 - File Number 4539067

RECORDED: 02/12/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006271 FRAME: 0261